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FULFILLING THE PROMISE 

Nothing is IMPOSSIBLE, the word itself 

says, ñIôM POSSIBLE!ò 

ðAudrey Hepburn 



DONATION INFORMATION 
 

Your donations are gratefully accepted.  Please make 
check out to Vermont Veteransô Home:  
 

Vermont Veteransô Home 
Business Office 
325 North Street 

Bennington, VT  05201 
 
Please indicate to which fund(s) you are donating: 
 
Members Assistance: 
 Directly to Veterans/Members 
  Furniture 
  Haircuts 
  Clothing 
  Other personal needs 
 
Namaste Program Fund:   
 Oils for relaxation 
 Supplies 
 Equipment 
 
Unrestricted Fund: 
 Facility equipment 
 Large purchase 
 
Activities Fund: 
 Entertainment 
 
Music & Memory Fund: 
 iPods 
 Headphones 

 iTunes cards 

THE BUZZ WORD 
 

Three ways for you to receive the Vermont Veteransô 
Home monthly newsletter: 

 
§ Vermont Veteransô Home website: 

www.vvh.vermont.gov 
 Click on About Our Home 
 Click on Newsletters 

 
§ Email 
 
§ Mailing List 
 
 
Please contact: 
 

The Buzz Word Editor 
Vermont Veteransô Home 
325 North Street 

Bennington, VT  05201 
 

(802) 447-6510 
 
 
 
Email: 
Barbara.Fitzgerald@state.vt.us 

  

 
Music Concert 



 

 

The Vermont Veteransô Home was established in 

Bennington in 1884.  It is governed by a Board of 

Trustees appointed by the Governor.  The VVH 

offers a complete range of specialized care 

services for its residents.  VVH goals focus on 

insuring the dignity, independence, and the 

highest possible care and quality of life for each 

resident. 

 VVH is licensed to meet all levels of care for its 

residents and the VVHôs departments and staff 

work together to provide those levels of care. 

  

325 North Street  

Bennington, VT  05201  

For any Further Questions Please Contact: 

 

Mary Ryan, Executive Assistant 

mary.ryan@state.vt.us 

802-447-6523 

Melissa Jackson, CEO/Administrator 

447-6533 

melissa.jackson@state.vt.us 

 

Col. Al Faxon, COO/Deputy Administrator 

447-6544 

allan.faxon@state.vt.us 

 

Steven McClafferty, Business Manager 

447-2732 

Steven.mcclafferty@state.vt.us  

 

Christina Cullinane,  Director of Nursing 

447-6543  

christina.cullinane@state.vt.us 

 

Cindy Rankin, Food Service Director 

447-2815 

cindy.rankin@state.vt.us 

 

Michele Burgess, Activities Director 

447-6520 

michele.burgess@state.vt.us 

 

Christina Cosgrove, Social Services Director 

447-2792 

christina.cosgrove@state.vt.us 

 

Jon Endres, Environmental Services Director 

447-6528 

jon.endres@state.vt.us 

 

Patti Parker, Housekeeping and Laundry Supervisor 

447-2731 

patricia.parker@state.vt.us 

 

Suzanne Willard, Director of Rehab 

447-6548 

suzanne.willard@genesishcc.com 

 

Karen Divis, Quality Assurance Nurse 

447-2888 

karen.divis@state.vt.us 

 

Mary Hamilton, MDS 

379-5279 

mary.hamilton@state.vt.us 

 

Gary Yelle, Admissions Coordinator and  

Marketing Director 

447-6539 

gary.yelle@state.vt.us 

 
 

 

Administration and Department Directors 

http://vvh.vermont.gov 


